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2018 North Island High School Championships - 2017-05-03

Rotary Bowl

Results

Women 100 Meter Dash Gr 8
Top 8 Advance by Time

========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   467 Porcher, Victoria      Mark Isfled              13.37q  3.6  3
  2   295 Urbanowicz, Sonya      Dover Bay Secondary      13.61q  1.4  4
  3   321 Skalik, Elena          Ecole Phoeni             13.85q  3.6  1
  4   283 Hurt, Sara             Dover Bay Secondary      13.90q  3.6  1
  5   544 Stansell, Ksenia       Southgate Mi             14.23q  2.4  2
  6   429 McAllister, Ruthie     Kwalikum Secondary       14.28q  2.4  2
  7   378 Ackinclose, Kassie     Highland Secondary       14.30q  3.6  1
  8   206 Sayer, Mackenzie       Brooks Secondary         14.31q  2.4  2
  9   462 Macintyre, Olivia      Mark Isfled              14.35   2.4  2
 10   385 Jean, Olivia           Highland Secondary       14.44   3.6  3
 11   503 Peer, Sophie           Nanaimo District         14.65   2.4  2
 12   471 Vinzenz, Alex          Mark Isfled              14.75   3.6  3
 13   383 Guenther, Andrea       Highland Secondary       14.77   3.6  1
 14   392 Stewart, Kassidy       Highland Secondary       14.99   1.4  4
 15   536 Brett, Madi            Southgate Mi             15.29   2.4  2
 16   539 Glen, Sarina           Southgate Mi             15.44   3.6  3
 17   381 Dougan, Danika         Highland Secondary       15.48   3.6  3
 18   440 Greaves, Nadia         Lake Trail M             15.62   3.6  1
 19   122 Orchard, Linden        Alberni Dist             15.71   1.4  4
 20   343 Forth, Elise           GP Vanier                15.90   3.6  1
 21   537 Campbell, Ilysa        Southgate Mi             15.91   3.6  1
 22   543 Peters, Emily          Southgate Mi             15.98   1.4  4
 23   384 Hickey, Saige          Highland Secondary       16.09   1.4  4
 24   317 Aubrey, Chymira        Ecole Phoeni             16.17   1.4  4
 25   405 Jones, Susan           John Barsby              16.35   3.6  1
 26   443 Praine, Jasmine        Lake Trail M             16.50   2.4  2
 27   110 Groeneveld, Trinit     Alberni Dist             16.89   2.4  2

Women 100 Meter Dash Gr 8
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals
  1   467 Porcher, Victoria      Mark Isfled              13.24   2.3
  2   321 Skalik, Elena          Ecole Phoeni             13.55   2.3
  3   295 Urbanowicz, Sonya      Dover Bay Secondary      13.62   2.3
  4   378 Ackinclose, Kassie     Highland Secondary       14.10   2.3
  5   544 Stansell, Ksenia       Southgate Mi             14.15   2.3
  6   283 Hurt, Sara             Dover Bay Secondary      14.34   2.3
  7   429 McAllister, Ruthie     Kwalikum Secondary       14.39   2.3
  8   206 Sayer, Mackenzie       Brooks Secondary         14.53   2.3
Preliminaries
  9   462 Macintyre, Olivia      Mark Isfled
 10   385 Jean, Olivia           Highland Secondary
 11   503 Peer, Sophie           Nanaimo District
 12   471 Vinzenz, Alex          Mark Isfled
 13   383 Guenther, Andrea       Highland Secondary
 14   392 Stewart, Kassidy       Highland Secondary
 15   536 Brett, Madi            Southgate Mi
 16   539 Glen, Sarina           Southgate Mi
 17   381 Dougan, Danika         Highland Secondary
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 18   440 Greaves, Nadia         Lake Trail M
 19   122 Orchard, Linden        Alberni Dist
 20   343 Forth, Elise           GP Vanier
 21   537 Campbell, Ilysa        Southgate Mi
 22   543 Peters, Emily          Southgate Mi
 23   384 Hickey, Saige          Highland Secondary
 24   317 Aubrey, Chymira        Ecole Phoeni
 25   405 Jones, Susan           John Barsby
 26   443 Praine, Jasmine        Lake Trail M
 27   110 Groeneveld, Trinit     Alberni Dist

Women 200 Meter Dash Gr 8
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
Finals
  1   467 Porcher, Victoria      Mark Isfled              27.47   2.8  1
  2   295 Urbanowicz, Sonya      Dover Bay Secondary      28.65   2.8  1
  3   461 Lineger, Meghan        Mark Isfled              28.86   2.8  1
  4   206 Sayer, Mackenzie       Brooks Secondary         30.05   2.8  1
  5   385 Jean, Olivia           Highland Secondary       30.12   2.4  2
  6   205 Piniewski, Kayden      Brooks Secondary         30.41   2.8  1
  7   544 Stansell, Ksenia       Southgate Mi             30.88   2.4  2
  8   392 Stewart, Kassidy       Highland Secondary       31.08   2.8  1
  9   536 Brett, Madi            Southgate Mi             31.48   2.4  2
 10   465 Phillips, Katie        Mark Isfled              32.32   2.4  2
 11   483 Dupont, Kalea          Nanaimo Chri             33.11   2.4  2
 12   343 Forth, Elise           GP Vanier                33.67   2.8  1
 13   405 Jones, Susan           John Barsby              35.94   2.8  1

Women 400 Meter Dash Gr 8
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   461 Lineger, Meghan        Mark Isfled            1:11.85   1
  2   462 Macintyre, Olivia      Mark Isfled            1:13.55   2
  3   383 Guenther, Andrea       Highland Secondary     1:17.34   2
  4   444 Spry, Ella             Lake Trail M           1:20.52   1
  5   540 Hildebrant, Alli       Southgate Mi           1:22.19   2
  6   389 Moffitt, Bianka        Highland Secondary     1:23.10   1
  7   483 Dupont, Kalea          Nanaimo Chri           1:24.90   2

Women 800 Meter Run Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   113 Hunt, Emily            Alberni Dist           2:31.08
  2   570 Menard, Carys          Wellington S           2:51.65
  3   539 Glen, Sarina           Southgate Mi           3:10.19
  4   540 Hildebrant, Alli       Southgate Mi           3:13.58
  5   110 Groeneveld, Trinit     Alberni Dist           3:21.33
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Women 1500 Meter Run Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   113 Hunt, Emily            Alberni Dist           5:10.23
  2   318 Chatterton, Anna       Ecole Phoeni           5:42.54
  3   471 Vinzenz, Alex          Mark Isfled            6:13.22
  4   462 Macintyre, Olivia      Mark Isfled            6:26.55
  5   542 Isbister, Halle        Southgate Mi           6:32.51

Women 3000 Meter Run Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   318 Chatterton, Anna       Ecole Phoeni          12:06.43
  2   277 Berg, Alexa            Dover Bay Secondary   12:32.90
  3   471 Vinzenz, Alex          Mark Isfled           13:10.11

Women 80 Meter Hurdles 8x30" Gr 8
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   205 Piniewski, Kayden      Brooks Secondary         14.90   2.1  1
  2   461 Lineger, Meghan        Mark Isfled              14.97   2.1  1
  3   206 Sayer, Mackenzie       Brooks Secondary         15.14   2.1  1
  4   392 Stewart, Kassidy       Highland Secondary       16.83   2.1  1
  5   382 Fralick, Payton        Highland Secondary       17.36   2.1  1
  6   543 Peters, Emily          Southgate Mi             17.74   2.1  1
  7   343 Forth, Elise           GP Vanier                17.99   2.1  1
  8   389 Moffitt, Bianka        Highland Secondary       18.36   1.7  2
  9   381 Dougan, Danika         Highland Secondary       19.02   1.7  2
 10   384 Hickey, Saige          Highland Secondary       19.54   1.7  2

Women 200 Meter Hurdles 5x30" Gr 8
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   428 Macvicar, Meagan       Kwalikum Secondary       35.48   2.4

Women 4x100 Meter Relay Gr 8
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Mark Isfled  'A'                                      56.10
     1) 467 Porcher, Victoria           2) 462 Macintyre, Olivia
     3) 471 Vinzenz, Alex               4) 461 Lineger, Meghan
  2 Alberni District Secondary Sch  'A'                   59.13
  3 Highland Secondary  'B'                               59.89
     1) 382 Fralick, Payton             2) 386 Keen, Ashley
     3) 389 Moffitt, Bianka             4) 383 Guenther, Andrea
  4 Highland Secondary  'A'                             1:01.23
     1) 378 Ackinclose, Kassie          2) 384 Hickey, Saige
     3) 381 Dougan, Danika              4) 385 Jean, Olivia
  5 Southgate Middle School  'A'                        1:01.97
     1) 539 Glen, Sarina                2) 536 Brett, Madi
     3) 542 Isbister, Halle             4) 544 Stansell, Ksenia
  6 Lake Trail Middle School  'A'                       1:03.31
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     1) 440 Greaves, Nadia              2) 443 Praine, Jasmine
     3) 445 Tobacca, Austyn             4) 442 Kerr, Alyssa

Women High Jump Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   205 Piniewski, Kayden      Brooks Secondary         1.35m
  2   440 Greaves, Nadia         Lake Trail M             1.30m
  3   101 Banman, Maria          Alberni Dist            J1.30m
  4   452 Arends, Tyra           Mark Isfled             J1.30m
  5   445 Tobacca, Austyn        Lake Trail M            J1.30m
  6   384 Hickey, Saige          Highland Secondary      J1.30m
  7   446 Wilkes, Catelyn        Lake Trail M             1.25m
  8   493 Connors, Jordan        Nanaimo District        J1.25m
  9   428 Macvicar, Meagan       Kwalikum Secondary      J1.25m
 10   442 Kerr, Alyssa           Lake Trail M             1.15m
 11   389 Moffitt, Bianka        Highland Secondary      J1.15m

Women Long Jump Gr 8
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   321 Skalik, Elena          Ecole Phoeni             4.38m   NWI
  2   283 Hurt, Sara             Dover Bay Secondary      4.33m   NWI
  3   102 Bernar, Portia         Alberni Dist             4.22m   NWI
  4   125 Warman, Olivia         Alberni Dist             4.09m   NWI
  5   465 Phillips, Katie        Mark Isfled              3.84m   NWI
  6   386 Keen, Ashley           Highland Secondary       3.77m   NWI
  7   320 McCulloch, Emily       Ecole Phoeni             3.69m   NWI
  8   503 Peer, Sophie           Nanaimo District         3.68m   NWI
  9   493 Connors, Jordan        Nanaimo District         3.47m   NWI
 10   540 Hildebrant, Alli       Southgate Mi             3.46m   NWI
 11   115 Kunz, Aliza            Alberni Dist             3.45m   NWI
 12   277 Berg, Alexa            Dover Bay Secondary      3.30m   NWI
 13   317 Aubrey, Chymira        Ecole Phoeni             3.14m   NWI
 14   319 Harris, Kaydence       Ecole Phoeni             2.46m   NWI
 15   541 Hua, Destiny           Southgate Mi             1.95m   NWI

Women Triple Jump Gr 8
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   570 Menard, Carys          Wellington S             9.06m   NWI
  2   386 Keen, Ashley           Highland Secondary       8.52m   NWI
  3   452 Arends, Tyra           Mark Isfled              7.93m   NWI

Women Shot Put 3kg Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   505 Rossnagel, Bailey      Nanaimo District         8.12m
  2   429 McAllister, Ruthie     Kwalikum Secondary       8.07m
  3   465 Phillips, Katie        Mark Isfled              7.92m
  4   452 Arends, Tyra           Mark Isfled              7.42m
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  5   492 Cameron, Mackenzie     Nanaimo District         7.04m
  6   320 McCulloch, Emily       Ecole Phoeni             6.75m
  7   538 Dashkewytch, Graci     Southgate Mi             6.64m
  7   319 Harris, Kaydence       Ecole Phoeni             6.64m

Women Discus Throw 1kg Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   492 Cameron, Mackenzie     Nanaimo District        22.71m
  2   505 Rossnagel, Bailey      Nanaimo District        21.72m
  3   290 Quigg, Zoelle          Dover Bay Secondary     20.22m
  4   318 Chatterton, Anna       Ecole Phoeni            15.16m
  5   319 Harris, Kaydence       Ecole Phoeni            15.08m
  6   320 McCulloch, Emily       Ecole Phoeni            13.95m
  7   541 Hua, Destiny           Southgate Mi            13.60m
  8   542 Isbister, Halle        Southgate Mi            13.57m

Women Javelin Throw 500g Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   295 Urbanowicz, Sonya      Dover Bay Secondary     26.48m
  2   505 Rossnagel, Bailey      Nanaimo District        25.16m
  3   570 Menard, Carys          Wellington S            20.77m
  4   442 Kerr, Alyssa           Lake Trail M            20.70m
  5   119 McKimm, Aleah          Alberni Dist            19.08m
  6   445 Tobacca, Austyn        Lake Trail M            18.92m
  7   290 Quigg, Zoelle          Dover Bay Secondary     18.64m
  8   115 Kunz, Aliza            Alberni Dist            16.01m
  9   385 Jean, Olivia           Highland Secondary      14.84m
  9   573 Zhang, Luci            Wellington S            14.84m
 11   101 Banman, Maria          Alberni Dist            13.29m
 12   538 Dashkewytch, Graci     Southgate Mi            13.28m
 13   381 Dougan, Danika         Highland Secondary      12.72m
 14   493 Connors, Jordan        Nanaimo District        12.44m
 15   541 Hua, Destiny           Southgate Mi            11.39m
 16   572 Strub, Jenn            Wellington S            10.85m
 17   122 Orchard, Linden        Alberni Dist            10.28m

Women 100 Meter Dash Junior
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   170 Desvaux, Juliette      Ballenas Secondary       12.94   3.2  3
  2   468 Sheehan, Meghan        Mark Isfled              13.00   3.2  3
  3   354 Wenger, Vilja          GP Vanier                13.34   3.2  3
  4   455 Erikson, Mya           Mark Isfled              13.52   3.2  3
  5   166 Bau, Oliva             Ballenas Secondary       13.63   3.9  2
  5   380 Buckley, Carley        Highland Secondary       13.63   3.2  3
  7   507 Therrien, Elise        Nanaimo District         13.64   2.8  4
  7   457 Horel, Kailey          Mark Isfled              13.64   2.8  4
  9   272 Bollinger, Jamie       Cedar Commun             13.99   1.4  5
 10   107 Evans, Hannah          Alberni Dist             14.05   2.9  1
 11   249 Underhill, Abigayl     Carihi Secon             14.11   3.2  3



Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:32 AM  2018-05-04  Page 6Nanaimo Track & Field

2018 North Island High School Championships - 2017-05-03

Rotary Bowl

Results

....Women 100 Meter Dash Junior

 12   490 Benjamin, Julina       Nanaimo District         14.13   3.2  3
 13   441 Isenor, Hope           Lake Trail M             14.19   2.9  1
 14   109 Fukishima, Mila        Alberni Dist             14.29   1.4  5
 15   348 Osterman, Sheridan     GP Vanier                14.30   1.4  5
 16   287 Mbaoma, Nnya           Dover Bay Secondary      14.35   2.8  4
 17   469 Sunderland, Sydney     Mark Isfled              14.40   2.9  1
 18   499 Mayen, Karla           Nanaimo District         14.52   2.9  1
 19   120 McLeod, Ally           Alberni Dist             14.56   3.9  2
 20   349 Pearson, Ria           GP Vanier                14.60   2.8  4
 21   466 Pieroelie, Kalea       Mark Isfled              14.71   2.9  1
 22   239 McCulloch, Ella        Carihi Secon             14.82   2.9  1
 23   439 Antoine, Jade          Lake Trail M             15.09   1.4  5
 24   430 Mohl, Jenna            Kwalikum Secondary       15.13   2.8  4
 25   506 Ruff, Jordana          Nanaimo District         15.33   3.9  2
 26   485 Mulcahy, Michelle      Nanaimo Chri             15.44   2.8  4
 27   126 Zenko, Grace           Alberni Dist             15.63   2.8  4
 28   500 Mensah-Agyekum, Ad     Nanaimo District         15.65   3.2  3
 29   111 Grubisich, Jolene      Alberni Dist             15.89   3.9  2
 30   523 Dyble, Elli            Phil & Jenni             15.89   3.9  2
 31   174 Hoa, My Huy Lim        Ballenas Secondary       16.43   3.9  2
 32   114 Koszegi, Crystal       Alberni Dist             16.57   1.4  5
 33   289 Page, Ella             Dover Bay Secondary      16.59   2.9  1

Women 200 Meter Dash Junior
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   170 Desvaux, Juliette      Ballenas Secondary       26.82   2.2  2
  2   468 Sheehan, Meghan        Mark Isfled              26.99   2.6  3
  3   457 Horel, Kailey          Mark Isfled              28.40   2.6  3
  4   455 Erikson, Mya           Mark Isfled              28.56   2.6  4
  5   380 Buckley, Carley        Highland Secondary       28.72   2.6  3
  6   490 Benjamin, Julina       Nanaimo District         29.54   2.2  2
  7   107 Evans, Hannah          Alberni Dist             29.70   2.6  3
  8   249 Underhill, Abigayl     Carihi Secon             29.86   2.6  4
  9   109 Fukishima, Mila        Alberni Dist             30.58   2.6  3
 10   469 Sunderland, Sydney     Mark Isfled              30.70   2.8  1
 11   108 Frost, Anna            Alberni Dist             31.69   2.6  3
 12   126 Zenko, Grace           Alberni Dist             32.08   2.6  3
 13   390 Moran, Ayla            Highland Secondary       32.74   2.2  2
 14   289 Page, Ella             Dover Bay Secondary      35.87   2.8  1
 15   111 Grubisich, Jolene      Alberni Dist             38.65   2.6  3

Women 400 Meter Dash Junior
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   468 Sheehan, Meghan        Mark Isfled            1:04.45   2
  2   199 Cline, Camryn          Brooks Secondary       1:05.37   2
  3   441 Isenor, Hope           Lake Trail M           1:09.25   2
  4   108 Frost, Anna            Alberni Dist           1:12.18   2
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Women 800 Meter Run Junior
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   498 Jensen, Erin           Nanaimo District       2:30.17   2
  2   199 Cline, Camryn          Brooks Secondary       2:30.41   2
  3   491 Cameron, Kate          Nanaimo District       2:34.39   1
  4   497 Gillette, Kyra         Nanaimo District       2:48.08   1
  5   223 Wong, Lokwing          Campbell Riv           2:56.45   2
  6   232 Cooledge, Kate         Carihi Secon           3:05.32   2
  7   563 Whitebear, Allie       Timberline S           3:13.64   2

Women 1500 Meter Run Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   569 Dickenson, Karly       Wellington S           5:11.27
  2   280 Friesen, Emily         Dover Bay Secondary    5:14.38
  3   426 Bell, Shelby           Kwalikum Secondary     5:33.01
  4   406 Kanonier, Greta        John Barsby            5:44.55
  5   497 Gillette, Kyra         Nanaimo District       5:48.09
  6   223 Wong, Lokwing          Campbell Riv           6:07.20
  7   273 Wildman, Olivia        Cedar Commun           6:23.48
  8   563 Whitebear, Allie       Timberline S           7:08.22

Women 3000 Meter Run Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   426 Bell, Shelby           Kwalikum Secondary    11:36.15
  2   116 Loyer, Mackenzie       Alberni Dist          11:42.97
  3   502 Parcher, Bianca        Nanaimo District      12:56.03
  4   563 Whitebear, Allie       Timberline S          15:13.85

Women 80 Meter Hurdles 8x30" Junior
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   197 Baron, Samantha        Brooks Secondary         12.59   2.5  1
  2   535 Vanderkemp, Brookl     Powell River             13.44   2.5  1
  3   507 Therrien, Elise        Nanaimo District         15.03   1.4  2
  4   204 Needham, Ainsley       Brooks Secondary         15.04   2.5  1
  5   112 Hall, Bella            Alberni Dist             15.95   2.5  1
  6   390 Moran, Ayla            Highland Secondary       17.04   2.5  1
  7   126 Zenko, Grace           Alberni Dist             21.89   2.5  1
  8   114 Koszegi, Crystal       Alberni Dist             26.07   2.5  1

Women 300 Meter Hurdles 7x30" Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   197 Baron, Samantha        Brooks Secondary         47.73
  2   535 Vanderkemp, Brookl     Powell River             50.77
  3   230 Barton, Faith          Carihi Secon             56.16
  4   204 Needham, Ainsley       Brooks Secondary         56.92
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Women 4x100 Meter Relay Junior
===================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Nanaimo District  'A'                                 54.80   2
     1) 490 Benjamin, Julina            2) 507 Therrien, Elise
     3) 499 Mayen, Karla                4) 491 Cameron, Kate
  2 Ballenas Secondary  'A'                               56.06   1
     1) 166 Bau, Oliva                  2) 176 Morrison, Kate
     3) 178 Waite, Joanna               4) 170 Desvaux, Juliette
  3 Alberni District Secondary Sch  'A'                   56.79   1
  4 GP Vanier  'B'                                      1:00.29   2
     1) 341 Calder, Emily               2) 354 Wenger, Vilja
     3) 345 Jungwirth, Julia            4) 349 Pearson, Ria
  5 GP Vanier  'A'                                      1:00.67   1
     1) 343 Forth, Elise                2) 340 Bricknell, Nina
     3) 344 Graham, Charlie             4) 348 Osterman, Sheridan
  6 Carihi Secondary School  'B'                        1:00.94   2
     1) 239 McCulloch, Ella             2) 232 Cooledge, Kate
     3) 249 Underhill, Abigayle         4) 230 Barton, Faith
  7 Phil & Jennie Gaglardi Academy  'A'                 1:02.42   2
     1) 523 Dyble, Elli                 2) 524 Francia, Faith
     3) 526 Shepherd, Mei Li            4) 527 Tansky, Amy
  8 Carihi Secondary School  'A'                        1:03.57   2
     1) 241 Nickoloff, Ruby             2) 250 Wellard, Jamilia
     3) 248 Stapff, Emmy                4) 233 Crosby, Holly

Women High Jump Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   344 Graham, Charlie        GP Vanier                1.50m
  2   485 Mulcahy, Michelle      Nanaimo Chri             1.35m
  3   527 Tansky, Amy            Phil & Jenni             1.30m
  4   292 Sarnowski, Henriet     Dover Bay Secondary      1.25m
  4   523 Dyble, Elli            Phil & Jenni             1.25m
  4   294 Toop, Brianna          Dover Bay Secondary      1.25m
  7   248 Stapff, Emmy           Carihi Secon             1.20m

Women Pole Vault Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   286 Lundman, Olivia        Dover Bay Secondary      2.05m

Women Long Jump Junior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   197 Baron, Samantha        Brooks Secondary         5.09m   NWI
  2   354 Wenger, Vilja          GP Vanier                4.84m   NWI
  3   571 Paugh, Madison         Wellington S             4.83m   NWI
  4   490 Benjamin, Julina       Nanaimo District         4.52m   NWI
  5   491 Cameron, Kate          Nanaimo District         4.36m   NWI
  6   272 Bollinger, Jamie       Cedar Commun             4.28m   NWI
  7   292 Sarnowski, Henriet     Dover Bay Secondary      4.26m   NWI
  8   118 McKean, Kamryn         Alberni Dist             4.16m   NWI
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....Women Long Jump Junior

  9   441 Isenor, Hope           Lake Trail M             4.02m   NWI
 10   527 Tansky, Amy            Phil & Jenni             3.94m   NWI
 11   119 McKimm, Aleah          Alberni Dist             3.83m   NWI
 12   250 Wellard, Jamilia       Carihi Secon             3.71m   NWI
 13   344 Graham, Charlie        GP Vanier                3.70m   NWI
 14   239 McCulloch, Ella        Carihi Secon             3.65m   NWI
 15   348 Osterman, Sheridan     GP Vanier                3.64m   NWI
 16   232 Cooledge, Kate         Carihi Secon             3.61m   NWI
 17   241 Nickoloff, Ruby        Carihi Secon             3.55m   NWI
 18   430 Mohl, Jenna            Kwalikum Secondary       3.53m   NWI
 19   506 Ruff, Jordana          Nanaimo District         3.36m   NWI
 20   340 Bricknell, Nina        GP Vanier                3.34m   NWI
 21   523 Dyble, Elli            Phil & Jenni             3.30m   NWI
 22   174 Hoa, My Huy Lim        Ballenas Secondary       3.25m   NWI
 23   233 Crosby, Holly          Carihi Secon             2.95m   NWI
 24   242 Ramseier, Joelle       Carihi Secon             2.70m   NWI
 25   114 Koszegi, Crystal       Alberni Dist             2.67m   NWI

Women Triple Jump Junior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   571 Paugh, Madison         Wellington S            10.34m   NWI
  2   507 Therrien, Elise        Nanaimo District        10.06m   NWI
  3   240 Milne, Emily           Carihi Secon             9.52m   NWI
  4   124 Tremblay, Alexa        Alberni Dist             8.20m   NWI
  5   121 Nelson, Abby           Alberni Dist             8.01m   NWI
  6   345 Jungwirth, Julia       GP Vanier                7.53m   NWI

Women Shot Put 3kg Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   118 McKean, Kamryn         Alberni Dist            10.11m
  2   522 Davidsen, Cadence      Phil & Jenni            10.08m
  3   230 Barton, Faith          Carihi Secon             9.07m
  4   391 Morfitt, Chantal       Highland Secondary       8.49m
  5   176 Morrison, Kate         Ballenas Secondary       8.32m
  6   341 Calder, Emily          GP Vanier                8.12m
  7   173 Elston, Elise          Ballenas Secondary       7.82m
  8   526 Shepherd, Mei Li       Phil & Jenni             6.88m
  9   524 Francia, Faith         Phil & Jenni             6.81m
 10   168 Cole, Elise            Ballenas Secondary       5.57m

Women Discus Throw 1kg Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   112 Hall, Bella            Alberni Dist            23.28m
  2   501 Mitchell, Makayla      Nanaimo District        22.43m
  3   178 Waite, Joanna          Ballenas Secondary      22.15m
  4   176 Morrison, Kate         Ballenas Secondary      22.02m
  5   173 Elston, Elise          Ballenas Secondary      20.84m
  6   522 Davidsen, Cadence      Phil & Jenni            19.81m
  7   535 Vanderkemp, Brookl     Powell River            17.67m
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....Women Discus Throw 1kg Junior

  8   241 Nickoloff, Ruby        Carihi Secon            17.38m
  9   349 Pearson, Ria           GP Vanier               17.19m
 10   500 Mensah-Agyekum, Ad     Nanaimo District        15.34m
 11   120 McLeod, Ally           Alberni Dist            15.33m
 12   345 Jungwirth, Julia       GP Vanier               12.46m

Women Hammer Throw 3kg Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   427 Kroemer, Jillian       Kwalikum Secondary      37.29m
  2   501 Mitchell, Makayla      Nanaimo District        33.98m
  3   391 Morfitt, Chantal       Highland Secondary      33.64m
  4   433 Woolnough, Alena       Kwalikum Secondary      33.18m
  5   173 Elston, Elise          Ballenas Secondary      31.15m
  6   176 Morrison, Kate         Ballenas Secondary      27.55m
  7   112 Hall, Bella            Alberni Dist            26.63m
  8   178 Waite, Joanna          Ballenas Secondary      22.67m

Women Javelin Throw 500g Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   118 McKean, Kamryn         Alberni Dist            36.84m
  2   341 Calder, Emily          GP Vanier               30.28m
  3   287 Mbaoma, Nnya           Dover Bay Secondary     27.59m
  4   571 Paugh, Madison         Wellington S            26.93m
  5   345 Jungwirth, Julia       GP Vanier               26.13m
  6   391 Morfitt, Chantal       Highland Secondary      20.26m
  7   250 Wellard, Jamilia       Carihi Secon            16.66m
  8   390 Moran, Ayla            Highland Secondary      16.54m
  9   281 Herold, Hannah         Dover Bay Secondary     15.72m
 10   294 Toop, Brianna          Dover Bay Secondary     14.88m
 11   526 Shepherd, Mei Li       Phil & Jenni            14.77m
 12   524 Francia, Faith         Phil & Jenni            14.32m
 13   248 Stapff, Emmy           Carihi Secon            13.42m
 14   379 Bozerocka, Eva         Highland Secondary      12.23m

Women 1500 Meter Race Walk Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   286 Lundman, Olivia        Dover Bay Secondary    8:07.02
  2   203 Little, Emily          Brooks Secondary      10:31.97

Women 100 Meter Dash Senior
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   387 Knubley, Kylea         Highland Secondary       13.27   2.8  2
  2   278 Darby, Erin            Dover Bay Secondary      13.54   3.3  1
  3   353 Walter, Elena          GP Vanier                13.62   2.8  2
  4   453 Bibault, Sophie        Mark Isfled              13.85   3.3  1
  5   504 Pei, Meng(mona)        Nanaimo District         14.29   3.3  1
  6   525 Neuhauser, Tiana       Phil & Jenni             14.87   3.3  1
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....Women 100 Meter Dash Senior

  7   104 Boudreaux, Megan       Alberni Dist             15.10   2.8  2
  8   327 Watanabe, Arisa        Gold River S             16.41   3.3  1
  9   407 Melo, Paula            John Barsby              16.66   2.8  2

Women 200 Meter Dash Senior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   387 Knubley, Kylea         Highland Secondary       27.72   2.0
  2   388 Knubley, Nicola        Highland Secondary       28.60   2.0
  3   278 Darby, Erin            Dover Bay Secondary      28.74   2.0
  4   453 Bibault, Sophie        Mark Isfled              28.94   2.0
  5   482 Dupont, Abi            Nanaimo Chri             29.20   2.0

Women 400 Meter Dash Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   293 Scobie, Sophia         Dover Bay Secondary    1:02.77
  2   346 Kennedy, Angelique     GP Vanier              1:04.16
  3   279 Finlay, Paige          Dover Bay Secondary    1:06.54
  4   470 Tanner, Maiah          Mark Isfled            1:07.60

Women 800 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   568 Coates, Elise          Wellington S           2:30.14
  2   388 Knubley, Nicola        Highland Secondary     2:35.08
  3   486 Ward, Rachel           Nanaimo Chri           2:37.57
  4   284 Lehmann, Annika        Dover Bay Secondary    2:47.72
  5   246 Seldon, Cleo           Carihi Secon           2:48.36

Women 1500 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   291 Robinson, Sofia        Dover Bay Secondary    5:20.84
  2   432 Terpstra, Rhiannon     Kwalikum Secondary     5:28.61
  3   246 Seldon, Cleo           Carihi Secon           5:32.27
  4   486 Ward, Rachel           Nanaimo Chri           5:34.83
  5   106 Duncan-Morin, Made     Alberni Dist           5:59.67

Women 3000 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   410 Stewart, Hope          John Barsby           11:29.30
  2   284 Lehmann, Annika        Dover Bay Secondary   11:32.55
  3   246 Seldon, Cleo           Carihi Secon          11:58.26
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Women 100 Meter Hurdles 10x33" Senior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   353 Walter, Elena          GP Vanier                17.55   1.9
  2   100 Anderson, Briana       Alberni Dist             18.97   1.9
  3   342 Casilla, Nicole        GP Vanier                20.89   1.9
  4   237 Hernandez, Daniela     Carihi Secon             21.59   1.9

Women 400 Meter Hurdles 10x30" Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   346 Kennedy, Angelique     GP Vanier              1:08.17
  2   200 Crookshank, Zoe        Brooks Secondary       1:19.81

Women 4x100 Meter Relay Senior
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Dover Bay Secondary  'A'                              54.22
     1) 283 Hurt, Sara                  2) 295 Urbanowicz, Sonya
     3) 286 Lundman, Olivia             4) 278 Darby, Erin
  2 Mark Isfled  'A'                                      56.28
     1) 470 Tanner, Maiah               2) 466 Pieroelie, Kalea
     3) 455 Erikson, Mya                4) 453 Bibault, Sophie
  3 GP Vanier  'A'                                        56.55
     1) 346 Kennedy, Angelique          2) 351 Van Velzen, Jayleen
     3) 352 Van Velzen, Tarissa         4) 353 Walter, Elena
  4 Alberni District Secondary Sch  'A'                   58.81
  5 Ballenas Secondary  'A'                             1:03.82
     1) 172 Elliott, Libby              2) 171 Dugas, Sophie
     3) 177 Scaglia, Ida                4) 165 Abdurahman, Isabel

Women High Jump Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   408 Murphy, Carmen         John Barsby              1.45m
  2   504 Pei, Meng(mona)        Nanaimo District        J1.35m
  3   495 Falkenberg, Jenna      Nanaimo District         1.35m
  4   412 Weber, Gulia           John Barsby             J1.40m
  5   494 Dupuis, Arielle        Nanaimo District         1.30m

Women Long Jump Senior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   353 Walter, Elena          GP Vanier                4.83m   NWI
  2   504 Pei, Meng(mona)        Nanaimo District         4.44m   NWI
  3   482 Dupont, Abi            Nanaimo Chri             4.38m   NWI
  4   123 Suits, Rebecca         Alberni Dist             4.11m   NWI
  5   247 Skalik, Emma           Carihi Secon             4.09m   NWI
  6   104 Boudreaux, Megan       Alberni Dist             3.68m   NWI
  7   238 Jordan, Aleah          Carihi Secon             3.67m   NWI
  8   409 Shibata, Mayuko        John Barsby              3.28m   NWI
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Women Triple Jump Senior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   411 Watson, Kaitlyn        John Barsby              9.29m   NWI
  2   247 Skalik, Emma           Carihi Secon             9.24m   NWI
  3   103 Berner, Lucia          Alberni Dist             8.70m   NWI
  4   123 Suits, Rebecca         Alberni Dist             8.50m   NWI
  5   104 Boudreaux, Megan       Alberni Dist             7.97m   NWI

Women Shot Put 4kg Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   496 Falkenberg, Kendra     Nanaimo District         9.34m
  2   560 Addison, Kayley        Timberline S             7.78m
  3   177 Scaglia, Ida           Ballenas Secondary       7.70m
  4   243 Reynolds, Tayla        Carihi Secon             6.90m
  5   338 Albright, Brittney     GP Vanier                6.89m
  6   525 Neuhauser, Tiana       Phil & Jenni             6.68m

Women Discus Throw 1kg Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   172 Elliott, Libby         Ballenas Secondary      28.75m
  2   494 Dupuis, Arielle        Nanaimo District        25.94m
  3   434 Woolnough, Serena      Kwalikum Secondary      24.88m
  4   495 Falkenberg, Jenna      Nanaimo District        24.61m
  5   496 Falkenberg, Kendra     Nanaimo District        23.81m
  6   408 Murphy, Carmen         John Barsby             21.79m
  7   177 Scaglia, Ida           Ballenas Secondary      20.50m
  8   407 Melo, Paula            John Barsby             20.43m
  9   171 Dugas, Sophie          Ballenas Secondary      19.70m
 10   238 Jordan, Aleah          Carihi Secon            18.95m
 11   165 Abdurahman, Isabel     Ballenas Secondary      18.28m
 12   562 Kurpiela, Saje         Timberline S            17.38m
 13   338 Albright, Brittney     GP Vanier               15.18m
 14   243 Reynolds, Tayla        Carihi Secon            14.82m

Women Hammer Throw 4kg Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   434 Woolnough, Serena      Kwalikum Secondary      29.62m
  2   243 Reynolds, Tayla        Carihi Secon            28.53m
  3   411 Watson, Kaitlyn        John Barsby             25.19m
  4   222 Pringle, Jordan        Campbell Riv            18.28m
  5   172 Elliott, Libby         Ballenas Secondary      17.09m
  6   238 Jordan, Aleah          Carihi Secon            16.94m
  7   237 Hernandez, Daniela     Carihi Secon            15.39m
  8   285 Lundman, Katie         Dover Bay Secondary     11.59m
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Women Javelin Throw 600g Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   562 Kurpiela, Saje         Timberline S            29.52m
  2   172 Elliott, Libby         Ballenas Secondary      29.50m
  3   494 Dupuis, Arielle        Nanaimo District        22.57m
  4   285 Lundman, Katie         Dover Bay Secondary     21.49m
  5   171 Dugas, Sophie          Ballenas Secondary      21.32m
  6   338 Albright, Brittney     GP Vanier               20.46m
  7   222 Pringle, Jordan        Campbell Riv            18.52m
  8   411 Watson, Kaitlyn        John Barsby             17.28m

Women 1500 Meter Race Walk Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   489 Anderson, Marina       Nanaimo District       7:49.48

Men 100 Meter Dash Gr 8
Top 8 Advance by Time

========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   508 Brown, Spencer         Nanaimo District         12.39q  2.3  4
  2   520 Rideout, James         Nanaimo District         12.54q  3.2  2
  3   128 Chin, Daniel           Alberni Dist             12.61q  2.5  1
  4   161 Vezina, Leo            Alberni Dist             12.89q  2.5  1
  5   152 Parker, Kyle           Alberni Dist             12.93q  3.2  2
  6   314 Taylor, Dafydd         Dover Bay Secondary      12.98q  2.5  1
  7   550 Dolittle, Jackson      Southgate Mi             13.05q  2.7  3
  8   511 Henry, Stirling        Nanaimo District         13.08q  3.2  2
  9   133 Gray, Josh             Alberni Dist             13.24   2.5  1
 10   220 Van Hees, Tate         Brooks Secondary         13.31   2.3  4
 11   308 Martin, Ben            Dover Bay Secondary      13.35   2.7  3
 11   397 Jacques, Kaiden        Highland Secondary       13.35   2.7  3
 11   224 Alguire, Adam          Campbell Riv             13.35   2.7  3
 14   141 Koroluk, Kelly         Alberni Dist             13.62   3.2  2
 15   551 Dumont, Wyatt          Southgate Mi             13.83   3.2  2
 16   554 McDonnell, Shawn       Southgate Mi             13.91   2.7  3
 17   547 Calalay, Ahron         Southgate Mi             13.95   2.7  3
 18   451 Wilband, Robert        Lake Trail M             14.09   2.5  1
 19   545 Beck, Mattais          Southgate Mi             14.27   2.5  1
 20   553 Lagos, Owen            Southgate Mi             14.30   2.3  4
 21   323 Budgeon, Nolan         Ecole Phoeni             14.76   2.3  4
 22   557 Riecker, Brayden       Southgate Mi             14.91   2.5  1
 23   558 Stephens, David        Southgate Mi             15.50   2.3  4
 24   548 Craigie, Isaiah        Southgate Mi             15.84   3.2  2
 25   555 Newton, Ryan           Southgate Mi             15.87   2.3  4

Men 100 Meter Dash Gr 8
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals
  1   508 Brown, Spencer         Nanaimo District         12.26   2.4
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  2   128 Chin, Daniel           Alberni Dist             12.47   2.4
  3   520 Rideout, James         Nanaimo District         12.50   2.4
  4   152 Parker, Kyle           Alberni Dist             12.58   2.4
  5   161 Vezina, Leo            Alberni Dist             12.92   2.4
  6   550 Dolittle, Jackson      Southgate Mi             12.94   2.4
  7   511 Henry, Stirling        Nanaimo District         13.12   2.4
  8   314 Taylor, Dafydd         Dover Bay Secondary      13.28   2.4
Preliminaries
  9   133 Gray, Josh             Alberni Dist
 10   220 Van Hees, Tate         Brooks Secondary
 11   308 Martin, Ben            Dover Bay Secondary
 11   397 Jacques, Kaiden        Highland Secondary
 11   224 Alguire, Adam          Campbell Riv
 14   141 Koroluk, Kelly         Alberni Dist
 15   551 Dumont, Wyatt          Southgate Mi
 16   554 McDonnell, Shawn       Southgate Mi
 17   547 Calalay, Ahron         Southgate Mi
 18   451 Wilband, Robert        Lake Trail M
 19   545 Beck, Mattais          Southgate Mi
 20   553 Lagos, Owen            Southgate Mi
 21   323 Budgeon, Nolan         Ecole Phoeni
 22   557 Riecker, Brayden       Southgate Mi
 23   558 Stephens, David        Southgate Mi
 24   548 Craigie, Isaiah        Southgate Mi
 25   555 Newton, Ryan           Southgate Mi

Men 200 Meter Dash Gr 8
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
Finals
  1   508 Brown, Spencer         Nanaimo District         25.64   3.1  2
  2   181 Desvaux, Luke          Ballenas Secondary       26.01   3.1  2
  3   161 Vezina, Leo            Alberni Dist             26.28   3.1  1
  4   128 Chin, Daniel           Alberni Dist             26.44   2.5  3
  5   474 Henchel, Hugo          Mark Isfled              26.72   3.1  2
  6   401 Tansky, Ethan          Highland Secondary       26.95   3.1  1
  7   511 Henry, Stirling        Nanaimo District         27.04   3.1  1
  8   314 Taylor, Dafydd         Dover Bay Secondary      27.36   3.1  1
  9   554 McDonnell, Shawn       Southgate Mi             27.87   3.1  2
 10   224 Alguire, Adam          Campbell Riv             27.96   3.1  2
 11   133 Gray, Josh             Alberni Dist             28.30   3.1  1
 12   551 Dumont, Wyatt          Southgate Mi             28.84   3.1  1
 13   545 Beck, Mattais          Southgate Mi             30.80   2.5  3
 14   557 Riecker, Brayden       Southgate Mi             30.92   2.5  3

Men 400 Meter Dash Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   474 Henchel, Hugo          Mark Isfled            1:01.59
  2   161 Vezina, Leo            Alberni Dist           1:01.70
  3   128 Chin, Daniel           Alberni Dist           1:03.79



Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:32 AM  2018-05-04  Page 16Nanaimo Track & Field

2018 North Island High School Championships - 2017-05-03

Rotary Bowl

Results

Men 800 Meter Run Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   474 Henchel, Hugo          Mark Isfled            2:24.44
  2   419 Putz, Jake             John Barsby            2:24.99
  3   422 Smith, Xander          John Barsby            2:39.05
  4   158 Sutton, Angus          Alberni Dist           2:48.64
  5   152 Parker, Kyle           Alberni Dist           2:54.50
  6   142 Krogfoss, Ryan         Alberni Dist           2:57.83
  7   559 Yancey, Parker         Southgate Mi           3:05.34

Men 3000 Meter Run Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   424 Watson, Jayden         John Barsby           10:16.55
  2   419 Putz, Jake             John Barsby           10:17.46
  3   415 Edwards, Michael       John Barsby           10:19.92
  4   513 Johnson, Gus           Nanaimo District      10:25.09
  5   324 Christiansen-Barke     Ecole Phoeni          10:38.50
  6   358 Bell, Carson           GP Vanier             11:45.66
  7   300 Flint, William         Dover Bay Secondary   11:48.19
  8   142 Krogfoss, Ryan         Alberni Dist          12:21.43
  9   140 Karaim, Karson         Alberni Dist          12:48.07

Men 200 Meter Hurdles 5x30" Gr 8
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   516 Paris, Nate            Nanaimo District         27.94   1.8
  2   401 Tansky, Ethan          Highland Secondary       31.47   1.8

Men High Jump Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   516 Paris, Nate            Nanaimo District         1.70m
  2   208 Baron, Cole            Brooks Secondary         1.65m
  3   513 Johnson, Gus           Nanaimo District         1.50m
  4   477 Kuzyk, Olyn            Mark Isfled              1.30m
  4   323 Budgeon, Nolan         Ecole Phoeni             1.30m
  6   181 Desvaux, Luke          Ballenas Secondary       1.25m
  6   326 Hachet, Garrett        Ecole Phoeni             1.25m

Men Long Jump Gr 8
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   516 Paris, Nate            Nanaimo District         5.28m   NWI
  2   511 Henry, Stirling        Nanaimo District         4.57m   NWI
  3   224 Alguire, Adam          Campbell Riv             4.52m   NWI
  4   550 Dolittle, Jackson      Southgate Mi             4.51m   NWI
  5   547 Calalay, Ahron         Southgate Mi             4.42m   NWI
  6   308 Martin, Ben            Dover Bay Secondary      4.37m   NWI
  7   141 Koroluk, Kelly         Alberni Dist             4.35m   NWI
  8   330 Fawbert, Ryan          Gold River S             4.24m   NWI
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....Men Long Jump Gr 8

  9   551 Dumont, Wyatt          Southgate Mi             4.20m   NWI
 10   220 Van Hees, Tate         Brooks Secondary         4.12m   NWI
 11   356 Barnie, Sam            GP Vanier                3.62m   NWI
 12   555 Newton, Ryan           Southgate Mi             3.37m   NWI
 13   158 Sutton, Angus          Alberni Dist             3.30m   NWI
 14   558 Stephens, David        Southgate Mi             3.24m   NWI
 15   333 Lawrence, Levi         Gold River S             3.22m   NWI
 16   548 Craigie, Isaiah        Southgate Mi             3.07m   NWI

Men Triple Jump Gr 8
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   520 Rideout, James         Nanaimo District         9.70m   NWI
  2   356 Barnie, Sam            GP Vanier                8.89m   NWI
  3   141 Koroluk, Kelly         Alberni Dist             8.76m   NWI

Men Shot Put 4kg Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   355 Allan, Emmett          GP Vanier               10.49m
  2   220 Van Hees, Tate         Brooks Secondary        10.09m
  3   157 Snickers, Wyatt        Alberni Dist             9.30m
  4   555 Newton, Ryan           Southgate Mi             7.13m
  5   552 Jardine, Devon         Southgate Mi             6.18m

Men Discus Throw 1kg Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   308 Martin, Ben            Dover Bay Secondary     28.44m
  2   157 Snickers, Wyatt        Alberni Dist            28.39m
  3   330 Fawbert, Ryan          Gold River S            23.94m
  4   556 Perry, Dominic         Southgate Mi            17.58m
  5   552 Jardine, Devon         Southgate Mi            17.37m
  6   333 Lawrence, Levi         Gold River S            17.18m
  7   322 Berkey, Rowan          Ecole Phoeni            16.95m
  8   558 Stephens, David        Southgate Mi            15.90m
  9   325 Connor, Patrick        Ecole Phoeni            15.58m

Men Javelin Throw 600g Gr 8
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   208 Baron, Cole            Brooks Secondary        33.00m
  2   355 Allan, Emmett          GP Vanier               31.89m
  3   324 Christiansen-Barke     Ecole Phoeni            26.40m
  4   402 Tauber, Ethan          Highland Secondary      22.86m
  5   181 Desvaux, Luke          Ballenas Secondary      19.31m
  6   333 Lawrence, Levi         Gold River S            18.45m
  7   322 Berkey, Rowan          Ecole Phoeni            15.10m
  8   325 Connor, Patrick        Ecole Phoeni            13.29m
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Men 100 Meter Dash Junior
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   510 Hall, Daniel           Nanaimo District         11.93   3.3  1
  2   211 Drosdevich, Haedyn     Brooks Secondary         12.01   3.4  2
  3   255 Greze-Kozuki, Thom     Carihi Secon             12.13   NWI  3
  4   400 Potts, Liam            Highland Secondary       12.21   3.4  2
  5   270 Skalik, Riley          Carihi Secon             12.41   NWI  3
  6   370 Komoto, Kazuki         GP Vanier                12.64   2.6  4
  6   212 Fair, Dustin           Brooks Secondary         12.64   NWI  3
  8   127 Brooks, Gus            Alberni Dist             12.71   3.3  1
  9   135 Hunt, Alex             Alberni Dist             12.82   NWI  3
 10   473 Gadd, Caleb            Mark Isfled              12.84   2.6  4
 11   164 Wynans, Samuel         Alberni Dist             12.86   2.6  4
 12   449 Obrennan, John         Lake Trail M             12.91   1.1  5
 13   159 Symington, David       Alberni Dist             12.98   2.6  4
 14   528 Dawes, Lewis           Phil & Jenni             13.14   1.1  5
 15   450 Weber, Mason           Lake Trail M             13.22   3.4  2
 16   534 Wedman, Walter         Phil & Jenni             13.31   NWI  3
 17   395 Green, Christopher     Highland Secondary       13.35   3.3  1
 18   567 Thiara, Jaz            Timberline S             13.43   3.4  2
 19   396 Guenther, Isaac        Highland Secondary       13.69   3.4  2
 20   226 McDonald, Kiev         Campbell Riv             13.83   NWI  3
 21   229 Owens, Josiah          Campbell Riv             13.87   1.1  5
 22   530 Herselman, Jack        Phil & Jenni             13.90   2.6  4
 23   160 Tsai, Caleb            Alberni Dist             13.94   1.1  5
 23   309 McCullum, Jackson      Dover Bay Secondary      13.94   3.4  2
 23   186 Hohmann, Kento         Ballenas Secondary       13.94   3.3  1
 26   478 Payne, Louis           Mark Isfled              14.06   NWI  3
 27   447 Beland, Kayden         Lake Trail M             14.20   2.6  4
 28   189 Nguyen, Myth           Ballenas Secondary       14.33   1.1  5
 29   436 Lewis, Nolan           Kwalikum Secondary       15.67   3.3  1
 30   533 Watson, Brandon        Phil & Jenni             19.04   2.6  4

Men 200 Meter Dash Junior
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   221 Vishek, Stan           Brooks Secondary         24.44   3.1  3
  2   414 Duquette, Sean         John Barsby              24.77   2.0  2
  3   510 Hall, Daniel           Nanaimo District         24.84   1.8  1
  4   509 Groot, Brandon         Nanaimo District         25.23   2.0  2
  5   127 Brooks, Gus            Alberni Dist             25.50   3.1  3
  6   209 Bruckshaw, Russell     Brooks Secondary         25.64   3.1  3
  7   216 Jessop, Jerome         Brooks Secondary         25.67   3.1  3
  8   212 Fair, Dustin           Brooks Secondary         25.83   1.8  1
  9   135 Hunt, Alex             Alberni Dist             25.91   3.1  3
 10   473 Gadd, Caleb            Mark Isfled              27.04   2.0  2
 11   532 Heyd, Thomas           Phil & Jenni             27.05   1.8  1
 12   312 Stephen, Stewart       Dover Bay Secondary      27.75   1.8  1
 13   298 Cheng, Roy             Dover Bay Secondary      28.31   2.0  2
 14   160 Tsai, Caleb            Alberni Dist             28.38   3.1  3
 15   530 Herselman, Jack        Phil & Jenni             28.53   2.0  2
 16   309 McCullum, Jackson      Dover Bay Secondary      28.74   2.0  2
 17   478 Payne, Louis           Mark Isfled              28.81   1.8  1
 18   421 Sethon, Arman          John Barsby              29.86   1.8  1
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 19   147 Nikolin, Marco         Alberni Dist             30.79   1.8  1

Men 400 Meter Dash Junior
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   257 Hall, Fergus           Carihi Secon             57.49   1
  2   509 Groot, Brandon         Nanaimo District         57.67   2
  2   221 Vishek, Stan           Brooks Secondary         57.67   3
  4   180 Bradbury, Spencer      Ballenas Secondary       59.32   1
  5   515 Metz, Aidan            Nanaimo District       1:00.43   2
  6   514 Laturnus, Cameron      Nanaimo District       1:01.80   3
  7   529 Dyble, Jesse           Phil & Jenni           1:01.91   2
  8   512 Hodges, Jayden         Nanaimo District       1:02.10   1
  9   532 Heyd, Thomas           Phil & Jenni           1:02.63   3
 10   312 Stephen, Stewart       Dover Bay Secondary    1:03.19   1
 11   309 McCullum, Jackson      Dover Bay Secondary    1:04.61   2
 12   413 Bruce, Devon           John Barsby            1:04.62   2
 13   449 Obrennan, John         Lake Trail M           1:05.12   1
 14   302 Hodges, Aidan          Dover Bay Secondary    1:05.20   3
 15   298 Cheng, Roy             Dover Bay Secondary    1:06.90   1

Men 800 Meter Run Junior
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   517 Paziuk, Tosh           Nanaimo District       2:26.46   2
  2   479 Rutten, Mathew         Mark Isfled            2:26.81   1
  3   449 Obrennan, John         Lake Trail M           2:27.34   2
  4   514 Laturnus, Cameron      Nanaimo District       2:29.22   2
  5   437 Llanos Jimenez, Al     Kwalikum Secondary     2:30.58   2
  6   575 Miller, Jack           Wellington S           2:33.27   1
  7   276 Wesley, Ethan          Cedar Commun           3:00.52   2

Men 1500 Meter Run Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   316 Van Allen, Fraser      Dover Bay Secondary    4:14.45
  2   417 Hart, Ethan            John Barsby            4:30.19
  3   315 Urbanowicz, Cyrus      Dover Bay Secondary    4:39.15
  4   303 Irving, Rylan          Dover Bay Secondary    4:55.74
  5   269 Shankar, Marcus        Carihi Secon           5:15.87
  6   479 Rutten, Mathew         Mark Isfled            5:16.72
  7   512 Hodges, Jayden         Nanaimo District       5:30.51
  8   254 Gardner, Noah          Carihi Secon           5:32.25
  9   276 Wesley, Ethan          Cedar Commun           5:50.22
 10   396 Guenther, Isaac        Highland Secondary     5:57.54

Men 3000 Meter Run Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   425 Zanette, Gage          John Barsby            9:44.50
  2   254 Gardner, Noah          Carihi Secon          10:33.89
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  3   487 Lindqvist, Stefan      Nanaimo Chri          11:01.37
  4   479 Rutten, Mathew         Mark Isfled           11:02.50
  5   269 Shankar, Marcus        Carihi Secon          11:10.76
  6   357 Bell, Cameron          GP Vanier             11:14.20
  7   218 Rice, Will             Brooks Secondary      11:19.48
  8   472 Crystal, Rio           Mark Isfled           11:48.00
  9   306 Lan-Lui, Park          Dover Bay Secondary   12:44.42
 10   275 McCormick, Diarmui     Cedar Commun          13:51.17
 11   533 Watson, Brandon        Phil & Jenni          15:04.49

Men 100 Meter Hurdles 10x36" Junior
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   164 Wynans, Samuel         Alberni Dist             16.07   2.6  1
  2   363 Flynn, Owen            GP Vanier                16.33   2.1  2
  3   371 Krisher, Kaleb         GP Vanier                18.99   2.6  1
  4   370 Komoto, Kazuki         GP Vanier                19.35   2.1  2
  5   518 Pelletier, Luc         Nanaimo District         19.39   2.6  1
  5   366 Horvath, Zoltan        GP Vanier                19.39   2.6  1
  7   478 Payne, Louis           Mark Isfled              19.70   2.1  2
  8   365 Greaves, Peter         GP Vanier                20.65   2.1  2
  9   481 Tran, Steven           Mark Isfled              20.76   2.6  1
 10   395 Green, Christopher     Highland Secondary       20.80   2.6  1
 11   147 Nikolin, Marco         Alberni Dist             25.79   2.6  1

Men 300 Meter Hurdles 7x33" Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   164 Wynans, Samuel         Alberni Dist             46.77
  2   180 Bradbury, Spencer      Ballenas Secondary       47.37
  3   366 Horvath, Zoltan        GP Vanier                47.38
  4   368 Jones, Ewan            GP Vanier                50.59
  5   472 Crystal, Rio           Mark Isfled              56.74
  6   256 Gurney, Robert         Carihi Secon             57.89

Men 4x100 Meter Relay Junior
===================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Nanaimo District  'A'                                 47.97   2
     1) 510 Hall, Daniel                2) 517 Paziuk, Tosh
     3) 509 Groot, Brandon              4) 515 Metz, Aidan
  2 Alberni District Secondary Sch  'B'                   50.56   2
  3 Phil & Jennie Gaglardi Academy  'A'                   50.96   2
     1) 528 Dawes, Lewis                2) 529 Dyble, Jesse
     3) 534 Wedman, Walter              4) 532 Heyd, Thomas
  4 Carihi Secondary School  'A'                          52.10   2
     1) 270 Skalik, Riley               2) 269 Shankar, Marcus
     3) 256 Gurney, Robert              4) 257 Hall, Fergus
  5 Wellington Secondary  'A'                             54.58   1
  6 Lake Trail Middle School  'A'                         55.02   1
     1) 447 Beland, Kayden              2) 451 Wilband, Robert
     3) 449 Obrennan, John              4) 450 Weber, Mason
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  7 Mark Isfled  'A'                                      55.58   2
     1) 478 Payne, Louis                2) 481 Tran, Steven
     3) 472 Crystal, Rio                4) 473 Gadd, Caleb
  8 Dover Bay Secondary  'A'                              55.89   2
     1) 314 Taylor, Dafydd              2) 298 Cheng, Roy
     3) 300 Flint, William              4) 308 Martin, Ben
  9 Alberni District Secondary Sch  'A'                   58.09   1

Men High Jump Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   255 Greze-Kozuki, Thom     Carihi Secon             1.73m
  2   579 Williams, Brian        Wellington S             1.65m
  3   400 Potts, Liam            Highland Secondary      J1.65m
  4   512 Hodges, Jayden         Nanaimo District         1.60m
  5   529 Dyble, Jesse           Phil & Jenni             1.55m
  6   395 Green, Christopher     Highland Secondary       1.50m
  6   518 Pelletier, Luc         Nanaimo District         1.50m
  8   376 Trask, Curtis          GP Vanier                1.45m
  8   576 Taylor, Scott          Wellington S             1.45m
  8   394 Dunn, Skylar           Highland Secondary       1.45m
  8   481 Tran, Steven           Mark Isfled              1.45m
 12   216 Jessop, Jerome         Brooks Secondary         1.40m
 12   577 Vichert, Ethan         Wellington S             1.40m
 14   256 Gurney, Robert         Carihi Secon             1.35m
 14   229 Owens, Josiah          Campbell Riv             1.35m
 14   578 Villares, Ben          Wellington S             1.35m
 17   139 Jack, Isaac            Alberni Dist             1.30m
 17   450 Weber, Mason           Lake Trail M             1.30m
 19   447 Beland, Kayden         Lake Trail M             1.25m

Men Long Jump Junior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   219 Sundberg, Drew         Brooks Secondary         6.03m   NWI
  2   400 Potts, Liam            Highland Secondary       5.92m   NWI
  3   515 Metz, Aidan            Nanaimo District         5.34m   NWI
  4   211 Drosdevich, Haedyn     Brooks Secondary         5.18m   NWI
  5   216 Jessop, Jerome         Brooks Secondary         5.08m   NWI
  6   209 Bruckshaw, Russell     Brooks Secondary         5.06m   NWI
  7   567 Thiara, Jaz            Timberline S             4.98m   NWI
  8   186 Hohmann, Kento         Ballenas Secondary       4.90m   NWI
  9   370 Komoto, Kazuki         GP Vanier                4.77m   NWI
 10   576 Taylor, Scott          Wellington S             4.65m   NWI
 11   270 Skalik, Riley          Carihi Secon             4.60m   NWI
 12   579 Williams, Brian        Wellington S             4.57m   NWI
 13   255 Greze-Kozuki, Thom     Carihi Secon             4.50m   NWI
 14   302 Hodges, Aidan          Dover Bay Secondary      4.47m   NWI
 15   534 Wedman, Walter         Phil & Jenni             4.43m   NWI
 16   481 Tran, Steven           Mark Isfled              4.36m   NWI
 17   450 Weber, Mason           Lake Trail M             4.35m   NWI
 17   371 Krisher, Kaleb         GP Vanier                4.35m   NWI
 19   366 Horvath, Zoltan        GP Vanier                4.34m   NWI
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 20   328 Banas, Nikolas         Gold River S             4.32m   NWI
 21   335 Leduc, Michael         Gold River S             4.30m   NWI
 22   145 McKay, Robbie          Alberni Dist             4.28m   NWI
 23   518 Pelletier, Luc         Nanaimo District         4.22m   NWI
 23   365 Greaves, Peter         GP Vanier                4.22m   NWI
 25   159 Symington, David       Alberni Dist             4.14m   NWI
 25   530 Herselman, Jack        Phil & Jenni             4.14m   NWI
 27   229 Owens, Josiah          Campbell Riv             4.07m   NWI
 28   189 Nguyen, Myth           Ballenas Secondary       3.92m   NWI
 29   528 Dawes, Lewis           Phil & Jenni             3.84m   NWI
 30   147 Nikolin, Marco         Alberni Dist             3.58m   NWI
 31   533 Watson, Brandon        Phil & Jenni             2.46m   NWI

Men Triple Jump Junior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   219 Sundberg, Drew         Brooks Secondary        12.47m   NWI
  2   515 Metz, Aidan            Nanaimo District        12.15m   NWI
  3   270 Skalik, Riley          Carihi Secon            11.12m   NWI
  4   209 Bruckshaw, Russell     Brooks Secondary        11.00m   NWI
  5   211 Drosdevich, Haedyn     Brooks Secondary        10.94m   NWI
  6   517 Paziuk, Tosh           Nanaimo District        10.89m   NWI
  7   372 Murray, Christian      GP Vanier               10.32m   NWI
  8   226 McDonald, Kiev         Campbell Riv            10.15m   NWI
  9   269 Shankar, Marcus        Carihi Secon             9.82m   NWI
 10   472 Crystal, Rio           Mark Isfled              8.18m   NWI

Men Shot Put 5kg Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   207 Abbott, Keagen         Brooks Secondary        12.38m
  2   369 Julienl, Aj            GP Vanier               12.35m
  3   217 McKenzie, Scott        Brooks Secondary        12.07m
  4   274 Dugan, Ethan           Cedar Commun            10.22m
  5   365 Greaves, Peter         GP Vanier               10.11m
  6   253 Dirom, Luke            Carihi Secon             9.98m
  7   257 Hall, Fergus           Carihi Secon             9.75m
  8   139 Jack, Isaac            Alberni Dist             9.41m
  9   151 O'Neil, Sean           Alberni Dist             8.66m
 10   376 Trask, Curtis          GP Vanier                8.58m
 11   256 Gurney, Robert         Carihi Secon             8.28m
 12   398 Kostiuk, Cole          Highland Secondary       8.14m
 13   146 McKean, Jack           Alberni Dist             7.04m
 14   394 Dunn, Skylar           Highland Secondary       6.82m
 15   251 Bellosillo, Gian       Carihi Secon             5.75m

Men Discus Throw 1.5kg Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   207 Abbott, Keagen         Brooks Secondary        30.96m
  2   335 Leduc, Michael         Gold River S            30.65m
  3   369 Julienl, Aj            GP Vanier               29.93m
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  4   265 Perras, Trent          Carihi Secon            29.50m
  5   151 O'Neil, Sean           Alberni Dist            26.82m
  6   139 Jack, Isaac            Alberni Dist            25.84m
  7   334 Lawrence, Samuel       Gold River S            24.08m
  8   398 Kostiuk, Cole          Highland Secondary      21.49m
  9   145 McKay, Robbie          Alberni Dist            20.28m
 10   394 Dunn, Skylar           Highland Secondary      18.00m
 11   188 Morrison, Sam          Ballenas Secondary      17.23m
 12   217 McKenzie, Scott        Brooks Secondary        17.22m

Men Hammer Throw 5kg Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   418 Katzberg, Ethan        John Barsby             51.03m
  2   265 Perras, Trent          Carihi Secon            34.20m
  3   184 Friesen, Adrian        Ballenas Secondary      24.32m
  4   217 McKenzie, Scott        Brooks Secondary        22.59m
  5   188 Morrison, Sam          Ballenas Secondary      11.12m

Men Javelin Throw 700g Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   369 Julienl, Aj            GP Vanier               49.60m
  2   219 Sundberg, Drew         Brooks Secondary        43.72m
      43.72m x  x
  3   253 Dirom, Luke            Carihi Secon            40.70m
  4   207 Abbott, Keagen         Brooks Secondary        36.86m
  5   372 Murray, Christian      GP Vanier               36.00m
  6   529 Dyble, Jesse           Phil & Jenni            34.45m
  7   212 Fair, Dustin           Brooks Secondary        34.26m
  8   398 Kostiuk, Cole          Highland Secondary      31.73m
  9   146 McKean, Jack           Alberni Dist            31.32m
 10   532 Heyd, Thomas           Phil & Jenni            31.12m
 11   334 Lawrence, Samuel       Gold River S            29.00m
 12   376 Trask, Curtis          GP Vanier               28.74m
 13   251 Bellosillo, Gian       Carihi Secon            10.79m

Men 1500 Meter Race Walk Junior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   251 Bellosillo, Gian       Carihi Secon           8:22.41
  2   184 Friesen, Adrian        Ballenas Secondary    10:24.29
  3   188 Morrison, Sam          Ballenas Secondary    10:47.69

Men 100 Meter Dash Senior
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   377 Vinher, Bennet         GP Vanier                11.48   2.2  1
  2   420 Rasmussen, Steen       John Barsby              11.58   2.4  2
  3   267 Samuels, John          Carihi Secon             11.63   2.6  4
  4   367 Jamieson, Griffin      GP Vanier                11.70   2.8  3
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  4   194 Stewart, Shane         Ballenas Secondary       11.70   2.6  4
  6   399 Macouzet, Mateo        Highland Secondary       11.94   2.6  4
  7   519 Rideout, Fraser        Nanaimo District         12.09   2.6  4
  8   191 Pepper, Logan          Ballenas Secondary       12.18   2.4  2
  9   375 Ticas, Alejandro       GP Vanier                12.22   2.2  1
 10   362 Fielden, William       GP Vanier                12.25   2.2  1
 11   423 Taylor, Zack           John Barsby              12.50   2.2  1
 12   228 Owens, Curtis          Campbell Riv             12.58   2.4  2
 12   179 Blaine, Tyler          Ballenas Secondary       12.58   2.8  3
 14   307 Lwyn, Martin           Dover Bay Secondary      12.59   2.6  4
 15   296 Baluran, Bernard       Dover Bay Secondary      12.60   2.6  4
 15   196 Way-Nee, Sheridan      Ballenas Secondary       12.60   2.6  4
 17   130 Dawson, Cameron        Alberni Dist             12.69   2.4  2
 18   149 Offerein, Marcus       Alberni Dist             12.90   2.8  3
 19   183 Frederickson, Shay     Ballenas Secondary       13.01   2.8  3
 20   134 Haipee, Karl           Alberni Dist             13.12   2.4  2
 21   148 Offerein, Lucas        Alberni Dist             13.15   2.4  2
 22   154 Reynolds, Braeden      Alberni Dist             13.30   2.2  1
 23   258 Howse, Zachary         Carihi Secon             13.97   2.8  3

Men 200 Meter Dash Senior
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   377 Vinher, Bennet         GP Vanier                22.91   2.0  1
  2   194 Stewart, Shane         Ballenas Secondary       24.05   2.0  1
  3   519 Rideout, Fraser        Nanaimo District         24.94   2.0  1
  4   144 Marshall, Steven       Alberni Dist             25.09   2.5  2
  5   191 Pepper, Logan          Ballenas Secondary       25.21   2.0  1
  6   148 Offerein, Lucas        Alberni Dist             25.86   2.5  2
  7   130 Dawson, Cameron        Alberni Dist             27.01   2.5  2
  8   154 Reynolds, Braeden      Alberni Dist             27.05   2.5  2
  9   134 Haipee, Karl           Alberni Dist             27.35   2.5  2
 10   337 Terepocki, David       Gold River S             29.72   2.5  2

Men 400 Meter Dash Senior
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   305 Kaps, Linden           Dover Bay Secondary      51.62   2
  2   252 Crosby, Jack           Carihi Secon             52.55   2
  3   215 Guild, Mackenzie       Brooks Secondary         54.01   2
  4   162 Wynan, Jonah           Alberni Dist             57.19   2
  5   259 Iwamoto, Shohei        Carihi Secon             57.86   1
  6   196 Way-Nee, Sheridan      Ballenas Secondary       58.65   2
  7   136 Irg, Jordan            Alberni Dist             58.90   2
  8   192 Pereira, Filipe        Ballenas Secondary     1:01.70   1
  9   480 Smith, Matthias        Mark Isfled            1:02.81   1

Men 800 Meter Run Senior
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   252 Crosby, Jack           Carihi Secon           2:06.74   2
  2   143 Markin, Caedon         Alberni Dist           2:22.00   2
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  3   193 Smith, Ryan            Ballenas Secondary     2:27.49   1
  4   480 Smith, Matthias        Mark Isfled            2:28.47   1
  5   192 Pereira, Filipe        Ballenas Secondary     2:30.40   1
  6   301 Harrison, Jack         Dover Bay Secondary    2:31.19   2
  7   438 Lozier-Tilkin, Nic     Kwalikum Secondary     2:34.53   1
  8   138 Iverson, Jayden        Alberni Dist           2:34.79   2

Men 1500 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   261 Minfray, Antoine       Carihi Secon           4:12.98
  2   304 Isnor, Jackson         Dover Bay Secondary    4:17.94
  3   195 Waite, Isaac           Ballenas Secondary     4:54.45
  4   143 Markin, Caedon         Alberni Dist           5:01.57
  5   155 Siemssen, Julian       Alberni Dist           5:01.66
  6   193 Smith, Ryan            Ballenas Secondary     5:07.67
  7   227 McDonald, Kona         Campbell Riv           5:09.82
  8   480 Smith, Matthias        Mark Isfled            5:15.10

Men 3000 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   261 Minfray, Antoine       Carihi Secon           9:17.54
  2   399 Macouzet, Mateo        Highland Secondary     9:48.96
  3   310 Ponsford, Tyler        Dover Bay Secondary   11:15.55
  4   210 Burns, Mathias         Brooks Secondary      11:22.49

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 10x36" Senior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   194 Stewart, Shane         Ballenas Secondary       15.88   1.5
  2   136 Irg, Jordan            Alberni Dist             18.72   1.5
  3   367 Jamieson, Griffin      GP Vanier                19.63   1.5
  4   362 Fielden, William       GP Vanier                19.85   1.5
  5   360 Childs, Joshua         GP Vanier                19.88   1.5

Men 400 Meter Hurdles 10x33" Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   162 Wynan, Jonah           Alberni Dist           1:00.09
  2   364 Franceschini, Kevi     GP Vanier              1:00.78
  3   399 Macouzet, Mateo        Highland Secondary     1:02.87
  4   193 Smith, Ryan            Ballenas Secondary     1:04.67
  5   136 Irg, Jordan            Alberni Dist           1:05.84
  6   190 Oupaluk, Devin         Ballenas Secondary     1:24.03

Men 4x100 Meter Relay Senior
================================================================
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 GP Vanier  'A'                                        46.04
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     1) 364 Franceschini, Kevin         2) 367 Jamieson, Griffin
     3) 375 Ticas, Alejandro            4) 377 Vinher, Bennet
  2 Ballenas Secondary  'A'                               47.12
     3)                                 4) 182 Dodd, Gabriel
  3 Dover Bay Secondary  'A'                              50.76
     1) 309 McCullum, Jackson           2) 296 Baluran, Bernard
     3) 307 Lwyn, Martin                4) 312 Stephen, Stewart
  4 Alberni District Secondary Sch  'A'                   50.95
     1) 134 Haipee, Karl                2) 154 Reynolds, Braeden
     3) 130 Dawson, Cameron             4) 149 Offerein, Marcus
  5 Timberline Secondary  'A'                             53.38
     3) 566 Lagos, Nathan               4) 564 Christensen, Dylan
  6 Campbell River Christian  'A'                         56.28
     1) 228 Owens, Curtis               2) 227 McDonald, Kona
     3) 229 Owens, Josiah               4) 226 McDonald, Kiev

Men High Jump Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   531 Heyd, Peter            Phil & Jenni             1.80m
  2   580 Walsh, Liam            Highland Secondary       1.75m
  3   301 Harrison, Jack         Dover Bay Secondary      1.70m
  3   360 Childs, Joshua         GP Vanier                1.70m
  5   423 Taylor, Zack           John Barsby              1.65m
  6   227 McDonald, Kona         Campbell Riv             1.55m
  7   190 Oupaluk, Devin         Ballenas Secondary       1.35m

Men Pole Vault Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   420 Rasmussen, Steen       John Barsby              3.50m

Men Long Jump Senior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   377 Vinher, Bennet         GP Vanier                6.35m   NWI
  2   259 Iwamoto, Shohei        Carihi Secon             5.73m   NWI
  3   531 Heyd, Peter            Phil & Jenni             5.49m   NWI
  4   228 Owens, Curtis          Campbell Riv             5.43m   NWI
  5   182 Dodd, Gabriel          Ballenas Secondary       5.38m   NWI
  6   301 Harrison, Jack         Dover Bay Secondary      5.29m   NWI
  7   268 Shankar, Jonah         Carihi Secon             5.07m   NWI
  7   566 Lagos, Nathan          Timberline S             5.07m   NWI
  9   360 Childs, Joshua         GP Vanier                4.85m   NWI
 10   337 Terepocki, David       Gold River S             4.35m   NWI
 11   329 Cooper, Ben            Gold River S             3.84m   NWI

Men Triple Jump Senior
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   337 Terepocki, David       Gold River S            10.02m   NWI
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  2   329 Cooper, Ben            Gold River S             7.18m   NWI

Men Shot Put 6kg Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   336 Rose, Logan            Gold River S             9.86m
  2   264 Perras, Jared          Carihi Secon             9.67m
  3   130 Dawson, Cameron        Alberni Dist             9.06m
  4   183 Frederickson, Shay     Ballenas Secondary       8.70m
  5   331 Gjesda, Jared          Gold River S             7.79m

Men Discus Throw 1.75kg Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   336 Rose, Logan            Gold River S            30.05m
  2   393 Allen, Kenzie          Highland Secondary      26.04m
  3   438 Lozier-Tilkin, Nic     Kwalikum Secondary      24.48m
  4   374 Ryan, Tyler            GP Vanier               20.94m
  5   264 Perras, Jared          Carihi Secon            19.41m
  6   331 Gjesda, Jared          Gold River S            18.45m
  7   190 Oupaluk, Devin         Ballenas Secondary      18.10m
  8   195 Waite, Isaac           Ballenas Secondary      14.79m

Men Hammer Throw 6kg Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   262 Mudie, Zachary         Carihi Secon            28.69m
  2   438 Lozier-Tilkin, Nic     Kwalikum Secondary      24.69m
  3   183 Frederickson, Shay     Ballenas Secondary      24.57m
  4   374 Ryan, Tyler            GP Vanier               19.66m

Men Javelin Throw 800g Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   565 Klettke, Cassie        Timberline S            49.84m
  2   185 Hancock, Spencer       Ballenas Secondary      38.84m
  3   129 Contant, Yanick        Alberni Dist            38.35m
  4   423 Taylor, Zack           John Barsby             33.92m
  5   228 Owens, Curtis          Campbell Riv            32.54m
  6   268 Shankar, Jonah         Carihi Secon            32.06m
  7   264 Perras, Jared          Carihi Secon            31.80m
  8   227 McDonald, Kona         Campbell Riv            29.86m
  9   331 Gjesda, Jared          Gold River S            26.70m
 10   131 Dmytriw, Kramer        Alberni Dist            23.21m
 11   329 Cooper, Ben            Gold River S            20.88m
 12   337 Terepocki, David       Gold River S            19.87m



Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:32 AM  2018-05-04  Page 28Nanaimo Track & Field

2018 North Island High School Championships - 2017-05-03

Rotary Bowl

Results

Men 1500 Meter Race Walk Senior
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   488 Neaga, Philip          Nanaimo Chri           9:14.01


